

TITLE: "PUBLIC PAPERS OF THE PRESIDENTS"												
TERM: DATE OF AWARD to 02/28/03												
P R O G R A M B 1 8 9 - S												
NATIONAL ARCHIVES & RECORDS ADMINISTRATION		FONTRANA LITHOGRAPH			IPI GRAPHICS		S & S GRAPHICS		PEAKE PRINTERS		CURRENT CONTRACTOR	
PROGRAM B189-S		Cheverly, MD			Upper Marlbo, MD		Laurel, MD		Cheverly, Maryland		PEAKE PRINTERS	
	BASIS OF AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from Camera Copy...											
	per page.....	3	15.00	45.00	8.00	24.00	11.00	33.00	8.00	24.00	8.00	24.00
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from Electronic File...											
	perage.....	2581	7.00	18,067.00	8.00	20,648.00	9.95	25,680.95	4.00	10,324.00	8.00	20,648.00
(c)	Line..... per illustration.....	6	10.00	60.00	12.00	72.00	20.00	120.00	10.00	60.00	12.00	72.00
(d)	System Timework..... per hour.....	6	85.00	510.00	120.00	720.00	95.00	570.00	90.00	540.00	90.00	540.00
Color Corrected 4-Color Process Illustrations:												
(e)	To 25 sq. inch image.....	6	40.00	240.00	110.00	660.00	100.00	600.00	95.00	570.00	110.00	660.00
(f)	Over 25 to 50 sq. inch image.....	8	40.00	320.00	130.00	1,040.00	125.00	1,000.00	110.00	880.00	130.00	1,040.00
(g)	Over 50 to 75 sq. inch image.....	11	40.00	440.00	150.00	1,650.00	150.00	1,650.00	140.00	1,540.00	175.00	1,925.00
(h)	Timework for Utilization..... per hour.....	3	85.00	255.00	160.00	480.00	150.00	450.00	90.00	270.00	150.00	450.00
II PRINTING & BINDING:												
Smyth Sewn, Casebound - Basic Text Section:												
(a)	640-Pages Plus Stamped Case. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	2	20,565.00	41,130.00	9,500.00	19,000.00	9,824.00	19,648.00	9,111.000	18,222.00	10,204.00	20,408.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	53	600.00	31,800.00	800.00	42,400.00	821.00	43,513.00	753.00	39,909.00	843.00	44,679.00
Other Signatures:												
(b)	4-Pages. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	2	589.00	1,178.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	342.00	684.00	382.00	764.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	53	1.00	53.00	9.00	477.00	12.00	636.00	8.50	450.50	9.50	503.50
(c)	8-Pages. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	2	787.00	1,574.00	350.00	700.00	375.00	750.00	372.00	744.00	417.00	834.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	53	1.00	53.00	12.00	636.00	15.00	795.00	10.72	568.16	12.00	636.00
(d)	16-Pages. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	4	1,204.00	4,816.00	400.00	1,600.00	450.00	1,800.00	467.00	1,868.00	523.00	2,092.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	102	1.00	102.00	18.00	1,836.00	20.00	2,040.00	16.52	1,685.04	18.50	1,887.00
(e)	32-Pages. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	38	1,246.00	47,348.00	600.00	22,800.00	550.00	20,900.00	471.00	17,898.00	527.00	20,026.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	994	1.00	994.00	25.00	24,850.00	25.25	25,098.50	24.10	23,955.40	27.00	26,838.00
4-Color Process Frontispiece/Signature:												
(f)	Frontispiece. . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	2	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,595.00	3,190.00	1,498.00	2,996.00	1,677.00	3,354.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	53	10.00	530.00	65.00	3,445.00	64.00	3,392.00	63.40	3,360.20	71.00	3,763.00
(g)	8-Page Signature (incl., Spot Varnish). . .											
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP.....	2	5,661.00	11,322.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,870.00	5,740.00	2,646.00	5,292.00	2,963.00	5,926.00
(2)	RUNNING/100.....	53	10.00	530.00	15.00	795.00	18.50	980.50	14.30	757.90	16.00	848.00
III PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:												
(a)	Packing & Sealing..... per container.....	1261	1.95	2,458.95	2.00	2,522.00	2.05	2,585.05	2.25	2,837.25	2.25	2,837.25
(b)	Inserting into Individual Mailing Containers (Printed-on-Spine)..... per container.....	2647	0.94	2,488.18	2.00	5,294.00	1.00	2,647.00	1.00	2,647.00	1.00	2,647.00
(c)	Palletizing..... per pallet.....	31	20.00	620.00	15.00	465.00	22.00	682.00	16.00	496.00	18.00	558.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$170,134.13		\$159,314.00		\$165,101.00		\$138,578.45		\$163,959.75
DISCOUNT			0.50%	\$850.67	5.00%	\$7,965.70	0.00%	\$0.00	1.00%	\$1,385.78	1.00%	\$1,639.60
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$169,283.46		\$151,348.30		\$165,101.00		\$137,192.67		\$162,320.15
AWARDED												